at the end of the reporting period. The analysis excludes translation differences arising from translation

of foreign currency financial statements.

Notes to the interim condensed consolidated financial statements (continued)

231INTERIM REPORT 2022   SHENWAN HONGYUAN GROUP CO., LTD.

For the six months ended 30 June 2022

(In RMB thousands, unless otherwise stated)

55 Financial instruments risk management (continued)
Risk analysis and control (continued)

(3) Market risk (continued)

(c) Other price risks

Other price risks refer to the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of any equity securities and

funds held by the Group will be affected by changes in market price factors (other than interest rates

and foreign exchange rates). The Group mainly invests in stocks listed on stock exchanges and funds

and the maximum market price risk is determined by fair value of financial instruments held by the Group.

Assuming that the market price of the financial instruments mentioned above increases or decreases

by 10%, with all other variables held constant, the effect of these balance sheet assets on the Group

shareholders’ equity and net profit is listed as follows:

30 June

2022

31 December

2021

Sensitivity of profit after tax (Unaudited) (Audited)

Increase by 10% 6,179,348 5,362,014

Decrease by 10% (6,179,348) (5,362,014)

30 June

2022

31 December

2021

Sensitivity of equity (Unaudited) (Audited)

Increase by 10% 6,336,496 5,539,224

Decrease by 10% (6,336,496) (5,539,224)

Notes to the interim condensed consolidated financial statements (continued)

232 SHENWAN HONGYUAN GROUP CO., LTD.   INTERIM REPORT 2022

For the six months ended 30 June 2022

(In RMB thousands, unless otherwise stated)

55 Financial instruments risk management (continued)
Risk analysis and control (continued)

(4) Capital management

The Group’s primary objectives when managing capital are to safeguard its continued operations, so that it

can continue to provide returns for shareholders, by pricing products and services according to the level of

risk and by securing access to finance at a reasonable cost.